The researcher's functions will be carried out within the scope of the Centre for Geosciences, 

at the facilities of the Instituto Terra e Memória. 

9 - The monthly grant to be awarded is the one corresponding to the amount defined by FCT, 

subject to annual updates, and on the date of opening of the call in the amount of € 1,851.00 

(one thousand eight hundred and fifty-one euros). 

10 - National, foreign and stateless candidates who hold a doctoral degree, and who meet the 

requirements defined in paragraph 3 of this notice, may oppose the competition, and for this 

purpose must present an appropriate scientific and professional curriculum.